offtake contract by 2 years, on the same terms

– Option must be exercised by 31 December 2025

• All amendments subject to successfully completing an equity

raising of at least A$40 million by 15 September 2023

1. Refer to ASX announcement on 6 April 2021 “Restart of Savannah Nickel Operation” highlighting the entering of an offtake and financing arrangement with Trafigura Group Pte Ltd (Trafigura).

2. Refer to the Company’s ASX announcement ‘Revolving Credit Facility Term Extension and Offtake Option’ dated 26 July 2023.

3. Prepayment Loan Facility principal repayments estimated based on forecast revenues. RCF principal repayments exclude any Cash Sweep payments.

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

Sep 23 Dec 23 Mar 24 Jun 24 Sep 24 Dec 24 Mar 25 Jun 25 Sep 25 Dec 25
U

S
$

 m
ill

io
n

Prepayment Loan Facility Revolving Credit Loan Facility

Revised Debt Repayment Profile3

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

Sep 23 Dec 23 Mar 24 Jun 24 Sep 24 Dec 24 Mar 25 Jun 25 Sep 25 Dec 25

U
S

$
 m

ill
io

n

Prepayment Loan Facility Revolving Credit Loan Facility

Pro Forma Financial Position

13

Unit Current Placement Adjustments
Payment

of Creditors
Pro Forma

No. of Ordinary Shares1 M 2,050.9 800.0 - 2,850.9

Market Capitalisation2 A$M 102.5 40.0 - 142.5

Cash and Equivalents (30 June 2023) A$M 14.2 40.0 (19.1) 35.1

Debt (30 June 2023)3 A$M 60.3 - - 60.3

Net Cash / (Debt) (30 June 2023) A$M (46.1) 40.0 (19.1) (25.2)

Enterprise Value A$M 148.6 - (19.1) 167.7

1. Assumes shareholder approval for Tranche 2. Excludes performance rights and any other equity securities on issue and assumes no equity securities convert into ordinary shares or are issued, other than pursuant to the Placement. Excludes any ordinary shares issued under the

SPP or on exercise of the Options to be offered in connection with the Equity Raising.

2. Based on the Equity Raising Offer Price of A$0.05.

3. Based on AUD:USD of 0.66 as at 30 June 2023.

Trade Creditors (30 June 2023) A$M 19.1 - (19.1) -

• FY24 production and cost guidance released today shows continued progress of the